Maine law.
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SALARY OF JUSTICES., 8. J. C.—INSOLVENT DEBTORS—EXEMPTION,

Chapter 62.

An Act to incrense the salaries of the Justices of the Supreme Judicial Court.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
i Legislature assembled, as follows :

From and after the first day of April, in the year of our
Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven, the annual
salary of each of the justices of the supreme judicial court
shall be thirty-five hundred dollars, payable from the treasury
of the state, in quarterly payments, on the first days of Jan-
uary, April, July and October.

Approved March 7, 1887,

Chapter 63,

An Act to amend section forty-three of chapter seventy of the Revised Statutes, relating to
Insolvent Debtors,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Srcr. 1. When, for any cause the debtor shall fail to take
and subscribe the oath referred to in the forty-third section of
chapter seventy of' the revised statutes, he may do so at any
time within two years from the date of commencement of pro-
ceedings, with the same cffect as if originally taken.

Sect. 2. This act shall apply to all cases now pending.

Secr. 8. This act shall take effect when approved.

Aypproved Mareh 7, 1887,

Chapter G4,

An Act amendatory of and additional to chapter eighty-one of Revised Statutes, relating
to exemption of Personal Property fromn attachment and sale on Execution.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. Paragraph one of section sixty-two of chapter
cighty-one of the revised statutes is hereby amended by strik-
ing out the word “fifty ” in the second line, and inserting
instead thereof the words ‘one hundred,” so that said para-
graph of said section as amended, shall read as follows:

“1. The debtor’s apparel : household furniture necessary
for himself, wife and children, not exceeding one hundred dol-
lars in value and one bed, bedstead, and necessary bedding
for every two such persons.’



